VENDOR SERVICES LIST

Fireplace

Burlington Fireplace & Heating
Lakeside Fireplace

Pratts Chimnet Service

Garage Door Vendors
Kohler Door, Delavan
Midwest Door, Lake Geneva

Garbage / Disposal Service
Lakeland Trash Service
Nieuwenhuis Bros.

General Contractors

Adams Remodeling

Geneva Lake Dream Home
Integrated Building Concepts
O'Connor Building Corp
Stebnitz Builders Inc

Verticle Works

Heating, Cooling, Plumbing, Electrical
Adams HVAC,Plumbing, Electric
Addie Water Systems

Countryside Plumbing

Culligan Water Conditioning

Infinity Heating & Cooling

262-763-3522
262-812-8226
262-862-1695

262-903-0374
262-249-08208

262-728-2797
262-728-8155

262-745-7841
262-249-0009
262-903-2606
708-878-4182
262-723-7232
414-762-0955

262-723-6565
608-755-1031
262-949-9242
262-728-2731
262-880-8624

Integrity Mechanical HVAC, Electric, Fire} 262-220-9610

Southernlakes HVAC, Plumbing

Landscapers

BA Services

C & D Landscaping

ESQ & U Landscaping

Evergren Landscape

Four Seasons Landscaping

Heller's Lawn Service & Snow Removal

Painters
Showcase Decorating
Square Painting and Decorating

Pest Control
Critter Control of South Wisconsin
Snuff Um Out

262-723-6422

262-392-3444
262-248-0893
262-374-1990
262-728-7758
262-728-2772
262-949-1611

262-728-6953
262-949-9239

414-327-9949
262-374-9371

1of2

DLA Vendor List
NOV2023



VENDOR SERVICES LIST

Pier and Boat Lift Vendors, New and Used, In and Out Services

Austin Pier Service, Walworth 262-275-2615
C and C Mrine, Delavan 262-949-5928
Lakeshore Pier Service, Palmyra 262-485-2120

Midwest Crane and Barge, Burlington ~ 262-716-0055

Roofers

Luna Roofing
Ridgetop Exteriors
Roof Doctor

XL Contracting

Tree Service

B and J Tree &Landscape
Gifford Tree Service
Ginner Tree Service
Golden Tree & Landscape

Wells and Pumps
Agua Well & Pump
Huemann Well & Pump

262-745-3325
608-218-4904
262-949-2004
844-507-6551

262-248-3653
262-728-5881
262-903-1415
262-385-5518

920-563-5042
800-539-2399

Sugar Creek Well Pump 414-349-8179
Tri-County Pump 608-876-6222

This list of vendors have done work in Assembly Park with satisfactory recommendations.
This list is not definitive and you can use any contractor with the appropriate DLA-required proof of insurance

Per Article IV, Paragraph 6 a,
Contractor liability insurance, vehicle insurance and workman's compensation insurance (where required under applicable law), in each case
naming Delavan Lake Assembly as the certificate holder and must be provided to the CAC prior to the approval of any work to be done.

Note: Please visit the State of Wisconsin's website for Department of Worker Development, for Worker's Compensation Insurance Requirements

Paragraph 6 b,
Proof of insurance is required for Emergency Repairs when the contractors work could present a potential safety hazard and shall be provided as
soon as reasonably possible and , in any event, within in five (5) business daysafter any such Emergency Repair is started.
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