VENDOR SERVICES LIST

VEINDOR SERVICES LIST	
Fireplace	
Burlington Fireplace & Heating	262-763-3522
Lakeside Fireplace	262-812-8226
Pratts Chimnet Service	262-862-1695
Garage Door Vendors	
Kohler Door, Delavan	262-903-0374
Midwest Door, Lake Geneva	262-249-08208
Garbage / Disposal Service	
Lakeland Trash Service	262-728-2797
Nieuwenhuis Bros.	262-728-8155
General Contractors	
Adams Remodeling	262-745-7841
Geneva Lake Dream Home	262-249-0009
Integrated Building Concepts	262-903-2606
O'Connor Building Corp	708-878-4182
Stebnitz Builders Inc	262-723-7232
Verticle Works	414-762-0955
Heating, Cooling, Plumbing, Electrical	262 722 6565
Addia Water Systems	262-723-6565
Addie Water Systems	608-755-1031
Countryside Plumbing	262-949-9242 262-728-2731
Culligan Water Conditioning Infinity Heating & Cooling	262-880-8624
Integrity Mechanical HVAC, Electric, Fire	
Southernlakes HVAC, Plumbing	262-723-6422
Journal Makes TVAC, Fluitbling	202 723 0422
Landscapers	
BA Services	262-392-3444
C & D Landscaping	262-248-0893
ESQ & U Landscaping	262-374-1990
Evergren Landscape	262-728-7758
Four Seasons Landscaping	262-728-2772
Heller's Lawn Service & Snow Removal	262-949-1611
Painters	
Showcase Decorating	262-728-6953
Square Painting and Decorating	262-949-9239

Pest Control

Snuff Um Out

Critter Control of South Wisconsin

414-327-9949

262-374-9371

VENDOR SERVICES LIST

Pier and Boat Lift Vendors, New and Used, In and Out Services

Austin Pier Service, Walworth	262-275-2615
C and C Mrine, Delavan	262-949-5928
Lakeshore Pier Service, Palmyra	262-485-2120
Midwest Crane and Barge, Burlington	262-716-0055

Roofers

Luna Roofing	262-745-3325
Ridgetop Exteriors	608-218-4904
Roof Doctor	262-949-2004
XL Contracting	844-507-6551

Tree Service

B and J Tree &Landscape	262-248-3653
Gifford Tree Service	262-728-5881
Ginner Tree Service	262-903-1415
Golden Tree & Landscape	262-385-5518

Wells and Pumps

Aqua Well & Pump	920-563-5042
Huemann Well & Pump	800-539-2399
Sugar Creek Well Pump	414-349-8179
Tri-County Pump	608-876-6222

This list of vendors have done work in Assembly Park with satisfactory recommendations.

This list is not definitive and you can use any contractor with the appropriate DLA-required proof of insurance

Per Article IV, Paragraph 6 a,

Contractor liability insurance, vehicle insurance and workman's compensation insurance (where required under applicable law), in each case naming Delavan Lake Assembly as the certificate holder and must be provided to the CAC prior to the approval of any work to be done.

Note: Please visit the State of Wisconsin's website for Department of Worker Development, for Worker's Compensation Insurance Requirements

Paragraph 6 b,

Proof of insurance is required for Emergency Repairs when the contractors work could present a potential safety hazard and shall be provided as soon as reasonably possible and , in any event, within in five (5) business daysafter any such Emergency Repair is started.